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.S
BESANCON

TIR SPORTIF

Place Nom / Prénom
1 MABBOUDI Eric
2 MATHIS Rémi
3 PAUL Guillaume
4 RODDE Jéréme
5 POINT Wilfried
6 HINCKEL Patrick
7 KHAN Nizam
8 DELACENCELLERIE
Lionel
9 NAAS Raphaél
10  BINET Mickaél
11 CARPENTIER Didier
12 SANTOS Daniel
13  MAZOIN Fabien
14  BOUQUET Stéphane
15  PAGOT Jérome
BOISSINOT Jean-
16 .
Baptiste
17  PARAMUCCHIO Didier
18  GENG Christophe
19  BECKER Christophe
20 ROBERT Christophe
21 CHAIGNEAU Mathieu
22  CHUPIN Mikaél
23  SAZIO Christophe
24  CARLOT Didier
25 DAYEZ Dominique
26 DESCOUBES Eric
27  MAXY Franck
28  VILLEROT Patrice
29 ROUX Vincent
30 LEYDIER Mickail
31 WASCAT Franck

Ligue Association / CDT

ALS

ALS
CHA
AUV

P-C
AQU
BRE

CEN

ALS

PIC
NPC

BOU
P-C
CEN

IDF

PDL

D-S

ALS

ALS
D-S

P-C
IDF
D-S
BOU

NPC
IDF

IDF
BOU
AUV
D-S

NPC

R.C. STRASBOURG CDT BAS-
RHIN

R.C. STRASBOURG CDT BAS-
RHIN

F.J.E.P. MUIZON CDT MARNE
U.S. ISSOIRIENNE CDT PUY-DE-
DOME

LES MOUETTES CDT
CHARENTE-MARITIME
GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

T.S. LA FOUGERAISE CDT ILLE-
ET-VILAINE

C.T.S. MONTOIRIEN CDT LOIR-
ET-CHER

ALSATIA KALTENHOUSE CDT
BAS-RHIN

A.S.T. CREIL CDT OISE
0.S.M. LOMMOIS S.T. CDT NORD

ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE CDT
NIEVRE

C.T. SAINT-ELOI CDT CHARENTE

SMOC ST-JEAN BRAYE CDT
LOIRET

G.A.T. CHOISY CDT VAL-DE
MARNE

S.T. HERBRETAISE CDT VENDEE

ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE CDT
HAUTE-SAVOIE

CSG BISCHOFFSHEIM CDT BAS-
RHIN

S.T. RIEDISHEIM CDT HAUT RHIN
C.T. DE MODANE CDT SAVOIE

C.T.S. PARTHENAY CDT DEUX-
SEVRES

G.A.T. CHOISY CDT VAL-DE
MARNE

T.S. BEAUMONTOIS CDT DROME

T.S. CHATENOY ROYAL CDT
SAONE-ET-LOIRE

C.T.S. DE BOUSSOIS CDT NORD
T.S.C.V. CDT VAL-DE MARNE

S.T. L'ESPERANCE CDT
YVELINES

MOUSQUET S. BEAUNOIS CDT
COTED'OR

ALERTE SANFLORAINE CDT
CANTAL

C.T.S. MONTELIMAR CDT
DROME

LA MADELEINOISE TIR CDT
NORD

102,2

102,6
100,1
102,4

100,1
97,9
101

100,1

99,5

102
100,4

100,5
101,1
99,8

101,5
97,2
95,2

98,1

100,2
96,7

99,7
99,6
97,4
100,4

99,8
98,3

97,2
97,8
100,9
97,8

97,3

100,2

101,1
101,7
100,8

98,4
101,6
100,9

98,5

100,9

100,7
99,4

99,4
99,5
100,5

99,5
100,8
96,8

97,2

97,8
99

98
99,9
101
99,4

100,1
96,2

102,6
99,3
96
101,2

98,4

Séries

102,5

103,7
101,1
101,9

102,2
102,1
102,5

98,8

102,2

101,9
101,8

99,9
97,5
98,6

98
100,4
101,9

99,7

100
99,5

101,6
100,2
100,4

98,8

98,5
102

99,3
97,5
101
99

100,3

104,2

101,3
103,8
101,2

102,6
101,9
100,9

100,9

98,8

100
100,2

100,7
101,8
99,6

101,8
100
101,3

101,2

99,5
100,3

95

100,2
100,1
98,7

97,7
99,4

97,4
101,9
100,3

96,3

96,6

102,6

102,4
100,8
99,2

102,9
101,9
98,6

102,2

100,7

100,4
100,8

100,5
101,7
101,3

100,4
101,6
102,7

101,2

96,8
101,2

103,4

100,2
100,9
99,6

99
97,5

99,9
100,4
98,8
103,5

99,4

103,8

103,4
100,8
102,7

100,5
100,8
100,9

1041

102,3

98,9
100,2

101,7
100,9
101,2

98,6
99,1
100,9

101,2

103,9
101,5

100,5
98,1
97,4
99,8

100,7
102,2

98,9
98,4

98
96,7

102,1

Total
615,5

614,5
608,3
608,2

606,7
606,2
604,8

604,6

604,4

603,9
602,8

602,7
602,5
601

599,8
599,1
598,8

598,6

598,2
598,2

598,2

598,2
597,2
596,7

595,8
595,6

595,3
595,3

595
594,5

5941
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Du 26 janv. 2026 au 31 janv. 2026

Place Nom / Prénom

32

33

34

35

36

37

38
39
40

41
42
43

44
45

46

47

48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
PRT
56

57
58

59

60

61
62
63

BEDOS Luc
SCHWENK Stéphane
LANZA Eric

BECKER Laurent
CROSA Thibaut

UJIC Predrag

AMARDHEIL Eric
GUILLERMET Lilian
MIGAUD Bertrand

BERTHO-BOISHUE
Luc

MATHIEU Florent
JARDIN Cédric

SORET Mikaél
POIRIER Nicolas

LORET Jérome
OBRECHT Vincent

CUSSAC Olivier
MERCHADIER Loic
MOUILHADE Vincent

HECALE Samuel
ALEXANDRE Benoit
YANG Eric
LECUYER Michaél
LE GOAS Yann
PEREIRA Carlos
FRESIL Grégory

NOIRET Nicolas
GAUDRY Jéréme

PICARD Eric
MULLER Emmanuel

JARDE Carol
SCHMITTER Sylvain
LABLANCHE Franck

Saison 2025/2026

48e CdF 10/18 m - Besancon 2026

Palmarés Individuel

Ligue Association / CDT

D-S
ALS
C-A
ALS
LOR
NOR
M-P

D-S
P-C

PDL
LOR
AQU

ALS
BRE

BRE
ALS

AUV
PIC
D-S

IDF
NOR
AQU
NPC
IDF

BRE

CHA
M-P

BOU
CEN

IDF
D-S
D-S

LA SALESIENNE ANNECY CDT
HAUTE-SAVOIE

S.G.T. NIJEDERBRONN CDT BAS-
RHIN

A.S.C. TURBIASQUE CDT ALPES-
MARITIMES

CSG BISCHOFFSHEIM CDT BAS-
RHIN

A.T. GROS REDERCHING CDT
MOSELLE

A.S.A.M. CHERBOURG CDT
MANCHE

C.T. BLAGNACAIS CDT HAUTE-
GARONNE

ALERTE TIR CDT ISERE

T.S. ROCHEFORTAIS CDT
CHARENTE-MARITIME

MONTFORTAISE TIR CDT
VENDEE

S.AV. S.T.S. CDT MEUSE

TIR SPORTIF LIBOURNE CDT
GIRONDE

S.T. RIEDISHEIM CDT HAUT RHIN
T.S. DE LA RADE CDT FINISTERE

T.S. MALOUIN CDT ILLE-ET-
VILAINE

A.S.O.R. ERSTEIN CDT BAS-
RHIN

T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON CDT
PUY-DE-DOME
A.S.T. CREIL CDT OISE

ARQUEBUSIERS D'EURRE CDT
DROME

L.C. VILLEMOISSON CDT
ESSONNE

E.T.C.V. CDT MANCHE

S.T. CIBOURE CDT PYRENEES-
ATLANTIQUES

A.S. AULNOYE TIR CDT NORD

SOURIRE DE CLICHY CDT
HAUTS-DE-SEINE

S.T. D'AUDINCOURT CDT DOUBS

ESPACE TIR GUICHEN CDT ILLE-
ET-VILAINE

A.T. STE-SAVINE CDT AUBE
U.S. CARMAUX TIR CDT TARN

SENTINELLE BRIENON CDT
YONNE

C.T.S. CANCELLIEN CDT INDRE-
ET-LOIRE

PRO PATRIA MONTESSON CDT
YVELINES

RHODIA CLUB TIR CDT ISERE

ARQUEBUSE DOUVAINE CDT
HAUTE-SAVOIE

93,2
96
97,4
98,8
100,9
96,8

96,4
94,8
98,7

98,5
96,1
94,7

96
96,6

98
97,3

98,1
101,2
94,9

93,1
96,3
100,7
95,6
93,5
94,9
98,9

92,8
98,9

98,9
91,4
95,9
96,2
96,8

97,8
98,8
99,2

97
94,5
99,2

95
98,9
100,2

98,4
96,9
99,2

96,8
97,8

99,7
96,7

96,2
97,2
100,7

100
95
97,9
99,1
98,3
97,3
94,7

94,9
99,3

91,7
98,7
95,6
92,8
98,4

Séries

99,3
98,3
97,8

99
99,6
96,6

98,1
100,1
99,4

98,9
96,9
97,1

101,6
99,1

92,1
96,9

96,9
91,7
96,3

94,2
97,3
96,2
94,5
98,4
99,5
99,5

99
95

98,9
98,8

98
99,1
93,1

98,8
99,5
98,7
98,4
94,3

97

100,9
96,8
95,8

97
101
99,6

98,2
97,5

100
99,4

100,1
101,4
96,2

99,5
99,4
96,7
97,7
98,9
97,6
96,3

98,5
96,9

96,2
99,4
93,4

96
95,3

101,9
100,3
99,8
99,2
101,3
100,4

98,2
99
99,4

97,1
98,4
97,9

97,7
100,3

98,2
98,7

95,1
99,1
99,2

99,4
94,8
94,7
98,1
97,3
95,5
95,4

99,4
94,9

98,1
96,9
101,2
95,5
97,4
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102,6
100,6
99,9
99,6
100,2
100,1

100,8
99,8
95,7

98,9
99,3
99,5

96,9
95,3

97,7
96,5

98,7
93,8
96,7

97,1
100,4
96,5
97,5
95,5
97
96,8

96,8
96,3

97,4
95,5
95,6

100
98,4

.S
BESANCON

TIR SPORTIF

Total
593,6

593,5
592,8

592
590,8
590,1

589,4
589,4
589,2

588,8
588,6
588

587,2
586,6

585,7
585,5

585,1
584,4
584

583,3
583,2
582,7
582,5
581,9
581,8
581,6

581,4
581,3

581,2
580,7

579,7
579,6
579,4
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Du 26 janv. 2026 au 31 janv. 2026

Place Nom / Prénom

64

65
66
67

68

69

70
71
72

73

74

75
76
77
78
79

80

81

DNF

DNS

DNS
DNS

SCHMITT Pascal

PAUZIES Lilian
CARMENT Eric
RAPHAT Alec

KRUMM Freddy
MALGRAS Jean-Marc

OTT Sylvain
LERQY Stéphane
MOUTALIBI Farouk

COUGNAUD Christian
BOUSSEL Jérome

IMHOFF Jéréme
RAMOS Denis
QUENOLLE Edris
PONSARDIN Gaél
JELIC Jacky

DOREY Philippe

DABLEMONT
Stéphane

LENEN Gildas
DELAYE Olivier

MAITRE JEAN Olivier
WALLE Damien

Saison 2025/2026

48e CdF 10/18 m - Besancon 2026

Palmarés Individuel

Ligue Association / CDT

F-C

M-P
PIC
BOU

ALS

LOR

ALS
CHA
IDF

PDL

BOU

LOR
D-S
BOU
PIC
BOU

CEN

PDL

IDF

LYO

NPC
CHA

S.T. LAMIOTTE CDT
TERRITOIRE-DE-BELFORT

T.S. FENOUILLET CDT HAUTE-
GARONNE

A.S.T. CREIL CDT OISE

MOUSQUET S. BEAUNOIS CDT
COTE D'OR

S.G.T. NIEDERBRONN CDT BAS-
RHIN

S.T. NANCY CDT MEURTHE-ET-
MOSELLE

CSG BISCHOFFSHEIM CDT BAS-
RHIN

A.T. STE-SAVINE CDT AUBE

C.0. COURCOURONNES CDT
ESSONNE

S.T. PAYS RIEZ & VIE CDT
VENDEE

STEP CHALON/SAONE CDT
SAONE-ET-LOIRE

A.T.P.N. THIONVILLE CDT
MOSELLE

C.T. ANNONAY CDT ARDECHE

PATRIOTE SENONAISE CDT
YONNE

A.S.T. CREIL CDT OISE

TS GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN CDT
COTE D'OR

C.T.S. CANCELLIEN CDT INDRE-
ET-LOIRE

S.T. HERBRETAISE CDT VENDEE

SOURIRE DE CLICHY CDT
HAUTS-DE-SEINE

ST-ETIENNE SOLAURE CDT
LOIRE

LA PATRIOTE GUINES CDT PAS-
DE-CALAIS

T.C. CHAMPENOIS CDT MARNE

95,4

93,9
96,1
91,4

93,7
94,1

96,3
93,6
95,2

93
97

95,4

94
98,1
98,8
95,2
93,9
95,2

98,4

93,4

94,8
97,5
100,8

97,3
94,6

92,2
94,6
98,5

89,2
88,7

94
96,6
95,1
92,3
93,3
96,4
90,4

97,6
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Séries

96,4 96,8 99,6

95,9
95
99,1

98,8
95,2
94,7

98,9
97
97,7

94 96,2 97,5

97,6 93,7 96,7

97
98,8
96,1

92,7
98,7
98,6

100,5
91,8
89,3

97,7 96,7 96,4

95,5 97,1 96,6

98
94,5
93,6
95,7
97,9

95,2
94,1

95
95,3
96,5

97,6
94,1
93,8
93
93

93,5 98,6 894

94,9 94,4 935

93 96 69,8

TIR SPORTIF

97,5

96,8
97,5
94,4

97,5
97,8

94,5
95,4
95,1
99,4
96,7
91,4
97,4
94,8
93,9
92,8
95,7

90,3

.S
BESANCON

Total
579,1

579,1
578,3
578,1

576,2
574,5

573,2
572,9
572,8

572,4
571,6

571,6
570,7
570,4

569
568,7

567,5
558,7

454,8




